Narrative Summary 

1. This report covers the period 1-31 August 1968. During this period, 
NABS-16 continued to support the facilities at Marble Hountain Air Facility 
and An Roa Airfield. 

Significant Events 

1. Personnel. Four (4) Hanne Officers, one hundred and four (104) Marine 
Enlisted, one (1) Navy Officer and three (3) Navy Enlisted were joined. Four 
(4) lviarine Officers, sixty-four Marine Enlisted, two (2) Navy Officers and 
six (6) i~avy 3nlisted were dropped. There was one (1) promoted to SSgt, 
five (5) to Cpl., five (5) to LCpl and eleven (11) to PFC.